### 505785976 11/21/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5832804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STIRLING MOULDINGS LIMITED	06/30/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STIRLING MOULDINGS (2016) LIMITED	
Street Address:	CO PRINCIPLE ACCOUNTING LIMITED	
Internal Address:	RIBBLE COURT, MEAD WAY, PADIHAM	
City:	BURNLEY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BB127NG	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6743325

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125777000

Email: twas@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY VAN ENGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary Van Engen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentDeed#page1.tif source=AssignmentDeed#page2.tif source=AssignmentDeed#page3.tif

PATENT 505785976 REEL: 051079 FRAME: 0174

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS MADE ON: 30 June 2016

**BETWEEN** 

(1) STIRLING MOULDINGS (2016) LIMITED incorporated and registered in

England and Wales with company number 10175205 whose registered office is at

C/O Principle Accounting Limited Ribble Court, Mead Way, Padiham, Burnley,

United Kingdom, BB12 7NG (the "Assignee"); and

(2) STIRLING MOULDINGS LIMITED incorporated and registered in England and

Wales with company number 04914493 whose registered office is at C/O Principle

Accounting Limited, Ribble Court Mead Way, Padiham, Burnley, Lancashire, BB12

7NG (the "Assignor").

RECITALS

(A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patents set out in the Schedule ("the

Patents").

IT IS HEREBY AGREED

Pursuant to an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 30 June 2016 ("the

Agreement") the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee the

Patents together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of the Patents

including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend or appeal proceedings, claims or actions

and obtain relief and to retain any damages recovered in respect of any infringement or any

other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the Patents, whether occurring before,

on or after the date of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this document has been executed and delivered on the date first

stated above.

PATENT REEL: 051079 FRAME: 0175

## SCHEDULE 1 PATENTS

1. Main flexible laminate patents - method (P6698)

Country	Patent No.	Filing Date
Australia	AU768385	13/07/00
Canada	CA2375515	13/07/00
China	ZL00809858.1	13/07/00
France	EP1194050	13/07/00
Germany	DE60007869	13/07/00
Ireland	EP1194050	13/07/00
UK	EP1194050	13/07/00
USA	US6,743,325	13/07/00
USA	RE 41,346	08/11/05
USA	RE42,689	18/12/09
USA	RE43,994	18/12/09
USA	RE43,441	13/05/11
USA	RE44,851	31/05/12
USA	RE45,402	09/01/13

## 2. Flexible Insulating Material (Glue patents M2504)

Country	Patent No.	Filing Date
Italy	IT1371563	03/03/06
Japan	2005311693 (JP5185497)	03/04/06
USA	11/072683 (US2006/0199456) 04/03/05 Pending 04/03/05	

PATENT REEL: 051079 FRAME: 0176

# **EXECUTION PAGE**

EXECUTED AS STIRLING MO LIMITED acting a Director:-	<b>ULDINGS (2016)</b>	} / Muppen
Independent	Signature	Ma_M
Witness	Name	P.T. HINDLE
	Address	LOWER STONY BANK
		CLITHERDE
		887 4TR
	Occupation	CONSULTANT
EXECUTED AS STIRLING MOU acting by a Director:-	A DEED by JLDINGS LIMITED	) Bruen
Independent	Signature	bo M
Witness	Name	P.T.HINDLE
	Address	LOWER STONY BANK
		CL 1 THERDE
		887 4TR
	Occupation	CONSULTANT

PATENT REEL: 051079 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 11/21/2019**